CQG, Inc. and CQGT, LLC Power of Attorney for Covered Business Method Review of U.S. Patent Nos. 6,766,304 B2 & 6,772,132 B1

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10 (b), Petitioners, CQG, Inc., a Colorado corporation, having a principal place of business at 1050 17th Street, Suite 2000, Denver, Colorado 80265, and CQGT, LLC, a Colorado corporation, having a principal place of business at 1050 17th Street, Suite 2000, Denver, Colorado 80265, hereby appoint the following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with the Covered Business Method Reviews of U.S. Patent Nos. 6,766,304 B2 & 6,772,132 B1.

Lead Counsel:	Adam C	Kelly,	Esq. (Reg.	No.	54,937)
---------------	--------	--------	--------	------	-----	---------

Phone: (312) 464-3138, Email: akelly@loeb.com

Back-up Counsel: William J. Kramer, Esq. (Reg. No. 46,229)

Phone: (312) 464-3350, Email: bkramer@loeb.com

Back-up Counsel: William J. Voller, III, Esq. (Reg. No. 64,102)

Phone: (312) 464-3143, Email: wvoller@loeb.com

Address:

Loeb & Loeb LLP

321 North Clark Street, Suite 2300

Chicago, Illinois 60654

(312) 464-3100

(312) 464-3111 facsimile

For: COG, Inc.	For: CQGT, LLC
Signature:	Signature: Mando
By: Josef F. Schrocter	By: Toref F. Schools
Title:	Title:
Date: 1-9-14	Date: 1-9-14



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above-captioned "CQG, Inc. CQGT, LLC's Power of Attorney for Covered Business Method Review of U.S. Patent Nos. 6,766,304 B2 & 6,772,132 B1 Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b)," was served in its entirety on January 9, 2015, upon the following parties via Federal Express:

MBHB/TRADING TECHNOLOGIES
McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert &
Berghoff LLP
300 South Wacker Drive, Suite 3200
Chicago, Illinois 60606

Patent owner's correspondence address Address known of record for U.S. Patent Nos. 6,766,304 to effect service and 6,772,132

Lief R. Sigmond, Jr. McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP 300 South Wacker Drive, Suite 3200 Chicago, Illinois 60606

Address known to the petitioner as likely to effect service

Date: January 9, 2015 LOEB & LOEB LLP

/Adam G. Kelly/ Adam G. Kelly, Esq.

Attorney for Petitioner Registration No. 54,937 321 North Clark Street Suite 2300 Chicago, Illinois 60654 (312) 464-3138

